

RESOLUTION NO. 338 OF 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors VanNess, Bentley, Girard, Thomas, Conover, McCoy and Monroe

AUTHORIZING SUPPORT AND ENDORSEMENT FOR A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF NEED AND OPERATING AUTHORITY FROM THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR A COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) SYSTEM IN THE CITY OF GLENS FALLS

WHEREAS, the Glens Falls City Fire Department has advised it started providing emergency

ambulance service just over a year ago and is in the process of applying for a permanent Certificate of Need

and operating authority from the New York State Department of Health, and

WHEREAS, the emergency ambulance service provided by the Glens Falls City Fire Department

is an important service in the emergency response system in our area, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby acknowledge receipt of a letter

from the City of Glens Falls Fire Department identifying the availability of its emergency ambulance service,

the calls handled and their part of the EMS system in the County area, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby supports and endorses the

permanent Certificate of Need for the Fire Department's emergency ambulance service program.